TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS AEROSPACE
YOUR PARTNER FOR SEALING TECHNOLOGY
OPTIMIZED SEALING
& BACK-PUMPING
PERFORMANCE
Turcon® VL Seal® II
2 ˙ TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS AEROSPACE
Turcon® VL Seal® I I

Rod insertion Rod fully inserted
TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS AEROSPACE ˙ 7
PART NUMBER GUIDE
Ordering Example: RE2  2  0  G  214  A  M30  EP
VL Seal® II
Cross Section
1 = 100 series
2 = 200 series
3 = 300 series
4 = 400 series
Gland
Standard
G = AS4716
Turcon®
Seal Ring
Material code
Turel® O-Ring
material code
Part number is incomplete
without material suffixes
Quality index
A = Certificate
of conformance
Installation Limits
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Aerospace conducted
installation testing to determine the sizes that can
be installed into a closed groove.
General guide to use of Back-up Rings: Back–up Rings should be used at higher pressures and when the gap behind the
seal exceeds the recommendations in AS4716.
* X designates the series, e.g. „2“ = „200“ series
Working pressure Recommended configuration Part number series*
0 - 3,000 psi 0 - 20 MPa Turcon® VL Seal® II RE2X0
0 - < 5,000 psi 0 - <34 MPa Turcon® VL Seal® II + Turcon® Back-up Ring RE2XB, RE2XC, RE2XE, RE2XF
0 - < 5,000 psi 0 - <34 MPa Turcon® VL Seal® II + Zurcon® Z43 Back-up Ring RE2XA
≥ 5,000 psi ≥ 34 MPa Turcon® VL Seal® II + Zurcon® Z43 Back-up Ring RE2XD
Note that size
110 to 115 can
only be installed
in open grooves.
Series No.
RE20
RE21
RE22
RE23
RE24
Dash Size
per AS4716
Not Available
110 - 149
210 - 247
325 - 349
425 - 460
Part Number Guide
0  Standard
Zero Back-up Ring Width
Execution mark
G0 Groove
G0 Groove G1 Groove G2 Groove
0 = Standard
Zero Backup Width
Backup Ring material:
A  Zurcon®Z43
B  Same as Seal Ring
C  Turcon®T29
H  Turcon®T11
One Backup Width
Backup Ring material: